1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

AREA
Congerville/Carlock/Danvers
Deer Creek/Morton
Goodfield
Mackinaw/Minier

AVERAGE

ACTUAL YIELD

SOIL MOISTURES WERE:

STALK QUALITY:

RANGES
144.42 - 239.61
117.45 - 237.98
142.94 - 217.00

153.39 - 250.68

SUMMARY OF 2008 B.E.I.

AVERAGE

YIELD
192.17
192.16
193.29
193.91
192.89

212.54

CORN YIELD TOUR

AVERAGE

POPULATION

30290

31570

31630

30850

31100

SUBJECTIVE SURVEY
(of Tour Participants)

WILL THE CORN CROP BE MATURED (BLACK LAYERED) BY SEPTEMBER 1, 2008?

WOULD ADDITIONAL RAIN ADD YIELD TO CORN CROP?

PARTICIPANTS RATES THE CROP:

AVERAGE
EAR WEIGHT
LBS
0.613
0.574
0.607
0.635

0.605

3% Poor
0% Poor
3% Yes

77% Yes

Best/Planted Early
Worst/Planted Late

NUMBER
OF FIELDS
SAMPLED

24

47

16

44

131

57% Good
50% Good
97% No

23% No

TOTAL
SAMPLES
TAKEN
48
94
32
88

262

40% Excellent

50% Excellent



